RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO APPLY FOR AND, IF AWARDED, ACCEPT A MULTIMODAL ACCESS GRANT FROM THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (TDOT) TO CONSTRUCT THE MIDTOWN PATHWAY, A SHARED USE PATHWAY ALONG BRAINERD ROAD FROM SPRING CREEK ROAD TO GREENWAY VIEW DRIVE, WITH THE CITY'S PORTION IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$237,500.00), FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$1,187,500.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That the Administrator for the Department of Transportation is hereby authorized to apply for and, if awarded, accept a multimodal access grant from the Tennessee Department of Transportation (TDOT) to construct the Midtown Pathway, a shared use pathway along Brainerd Road from Spring Creek Road to Greenway View Drive, with the City's portion in the amount of \$237,500.00, for an amount not to exceed \$1,187,500.00.

ADOPTED:	 , 2015
/mem	

City of Chattanooga

Resolution/Ordinance Request Form



Date Prepared: December 01, 2015							
Preparer:	Bertran Kuyrkendall		Department:	Transportation			
Brief Desc	cription of Purpose for Resol	ution/Ordinance:	Res./Ord. #	Council Dist	rict #	_5, 6	
A City Council Resolution is requested to authorize the Administrator of the Department of Transportation to apply for and, if awarded,							
						raided,	
accept a Mu	Itimodal Access Grant from the Te	nnessee Department of	Transportation (T	DOT) for an amount not to ex	kceed		
\$1,187,500	to construct the Midtown Pathway,	a shared use pathway a	long Brainerd Ro	ad from Spring Creek Road t	o Greenw	ay	
View Drive.							
VICW DIIVC.							
APPROVED	WITH CONDITIONS						
Name	of Vendor/Contractor/Grant, etc.	Multimodal Access Grant	_ New Cor	ntract/Project? (Yes or No)	Yes	3	
	Total project cost	\$1,187,500.00	Funds Bu	udgeted? (YES or NO)	No		
	Total City of Chattanooga Portion	\$ 237,500.00	-	Provide Fund			
	City Amount Funded	77	-	Provide Cost Center			
	New City Funding Required			ing Source if not budgeted			
	City's Match Percentage ¹		-	Grant Period (if applicable)			
List all oth	er funding sources and amou	unt for each contribu	tor.				
	Amount(s)		8	<u>Grantor(s)</u>			
	\$950,000.00		TDOT				
			T a				
			9				
Agency Gra	nt Number						
CFDA Num	ber if known						
		AUSE SHOW TO					
Other comm	nents: (Include contingency amo	ount, contractor, and of	her information	useful in preparing resolut	ion)		
				che 1 1			
			Approved by	Mytuper			
	FINANCE OFFICE		0.00	DESIGNATED OFFICIAL	ADMINISTR	ATOR	
Please subr	nit completed form to @budget, Ci	ty Attorney and City Fina	nce Officer				

Revised: October, 2011

